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DATE	 DAY	 OPPONENT	 SITE (ARENA)	 TV	 TIME (CT)
Oct. 1	 Friday	 LATE NIGHT IN THE PHOG	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 6:30 p.m.
Nov. 3	 Wednesday	 EMPORIA STATE (EXH)	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Nov. 9	 Tuesday	 vs. Michigan State#	 New York, N.Y. (Madison Square Garden)	 ESPN	 6 p.m.
Nov. 12	 Friday	 TARLETON STATE	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Nov. 18	 Thursday	 STONY BROOK	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Nov. 25	 Thursday	 North Texas%	 Orlando, Fla. (HP Field House)	 ESPN/ESPN2	 1 or 1:30 p.m.
Nov. 26	 Friday	 Dayton/Miami%	 Orlando, Fla. (HP Field House)	 ESPN/ESPN2	 10 a.m. or 12/12:30 p.m.
Nov. 28	 Sunday	 Alabama/Belmont/Drake/Iona%	 Orlando, Fla. (HP Field House)	 ESPN Networks	 TBD
Dec. 3	 Friday	 at St. Johns~	 Elmont, N.Y. (UBS Arena)	 FS1	 6 p.m.
Dec. 7	 Tuesday	 UTEP	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Dec. 11	 Saturday	 MISSOURI	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 2:15 p.m.
Dec. 18	 Saturday	 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Dec. 21	 Tuesday	 at Colorado	 Boulder, Colo. (CU Events Center)	 ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Dec. 29	 Wednesday	 HARVARD	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Jan. 1	 Saturday	 TCU*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 4 p.m.
Jan. 4	 Tuesday	 at Oklahoma State*	 Stillwater, Okla. (Gallagher-Iba Arena)	 ESPN2	 8 p.m.
Jan. 8	 Saturday	 at Texas Tech*	 Lubbock, Texas (United Supermarkets Arena)	 ESPN2	 3 p.m.
Jan. 11	 Tuesday	 IOWA STATE*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Jan. 15	 Saturday	 WEST VIRGINIA*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 CBS	 12:30 or 1 p.m.
Jan. 18	 Tuesday	 at Oklahoma*	 Norman, Okla. (Lloyd Noble Center)	 ESPN/ESPN2	 6 p.m.
Jan. 22	 Saturday	 at Kansas State*	 Manhattan, Kan. (Bramlage Coliseum)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 3 p.m.
Jan. 24	 Monday	 TEXAS TECH*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 8 p.m.
Jan 29	 Saturday	 KENTUCKY^	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 5 p.m.
Feb. 1	 Tuesday	 at Iowa State*	 Ames, Iowa (Hilton Coliseum)	 ESPN/ESPN2	 6 p.m.
Feb. 5	 Saturday	 BAYLOR*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 3 p.m.
Feb. 7	 Monday	 at Texas*	 Austin, Texas (Erwin Center)	 ESPN	 8 p.m.
Feb. 12	 Saturday	 OKLAHOMA*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 CBS	 12 p.m.
Feb. 14	 Monday	 OKLAHOMA STATE*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 8 p.m.
Feb. 19	 Saturday	 at West Virginia*	 Morgantown, W.Va. (WVU ColIseum)	 ESPN	 7 p.m.
Feb. 22	 Tuesday	 KANSAS STATE*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN/ESPN2	 8 p.m.
Feb. 26	 Saturday	 at Baylor*	 Waco, Texas (Ferrell Center)	 ESPN	 7 p.m.
March 1	 Tuesday	 at TCU*	 Fort Worth Texas (Ed & Rae Schollmaier Arena)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
March 5	 Saturday	 TEXAS*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 3 p.m.

Phillips 66 Big 12 Championship
March 9	 Wednesday	 First Round	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	 ESPN Networks	 TBD
March 10	 Thursday	 Quarterfinals	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	 ESPN Networks	 TBD
March 11	 Friday	 Semifinals	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	 ESPN Networks	 TBD
March 12	 Saturday	 Final	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	 ESPN Networks	 TBD

NCAA Championship
March 13	 Sunday	 Selection Sunday
March 15-16	 Thursday	 First Four	 UD Arena (Dayton, Ohio)
March 17/19	 Thursday/Saturday	 First/Second Rounds	 KeyBank Center (Buffalo, N.Y.); Bankers Life Fieldhouse (Indianapolis); Dickie Arena (Fort Worth, Texas); 
			   Moda Center (Portland, Ore.)
March 18/20	 Friday/Sunday	 First/Second Rounds	 Bon Secours Wellness Arena (Greenville, S.C.); Wisconsin Entertainment & Sports Center (Milwaukee); 
			   PPG Paints Arena (Pittsburgh); Veijas Arena (San Diego)
March 24/26	 Thursday/Saturday	 Regionals	 AT&T Center (San Antonio); Chase Center (San Francisco)
March 25/27	 Friday/Sunday	 Regionals	 United Center (Chicago); Wells Fargo Center (Philadelphia)
April 2	 Saturday	 Final Four	 Mercedes-Benz Superdome (New Orleans)
April 4	 Monday	 National Championship	 Mercedes-Benz Superdome (New Orleans)
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